
2021 Consultancies 
In 2021, SuniTAFE undertook 7 consultancies totalling $10,000 or greater. The expenditure during 2021 in relation to these consultancies totalled $521,391.18 (ex GST). 

In 2021, there were 4 consultancies where the total fees payable to the consultants were less than $10,000. The total expenditure during 2021 in relation to these consultancies 
is $14,265.00 (ex GST).  

Consultants >$10k Brief Summary 
Total Approved Expenditure 
Excl. GST 

2021 Expenditure 
Excl. GST 

Future Expenditure 
Excl. GST 

$ $ $ 

Andrea Roberts Creative Strategist Assist in development of marketing 
strategies and materials. 124,967.00 124,967.00 -   

IUVO Group Implementation of education-specific 
budgeting and pricing tools. 16,450.00 11,500.00 4,950.00 

Inasolve Consulting Services 50,786.00 34,110.00 16,676.00 

Unified Technologies 
Review of SuniTAFE's Victorian 
Protective Data Security Standards 
implementation. 129,600.00 129,600.00 -   

Corryton Investments Pty Ltd Expense Reduction Consultants 17,114.18 17,114.18 -   

CTRL Security Pty Ltd IT Penetration Testing 38,500.00 38,500.00 -



AFS Internal Auditor 143,974.00 66,897.00 77,077.00 

Total 521,391.18 422,688.18 98,703.00 


